



# FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE REPORT

Clerk of the House of Representatives • Legislative Resource Center • 135 Cannon Building • Washington, DC 20515

## FILER INFORMATION

**Name:** Diana Harshbarger  
**Status:** Congressional Candidate  
**State/District:** TN01

## FILING INFORMATION

**Filing Type:** Candidate Report  
**Filing Year:** 2020  
**Filing Date:** 07/7/2020

## SCHEDULE A: ASSETS AND "UNEARNED" INCOME

Asset	Owner	Value of Asset	Income Type(s)	Income Current Year to Filing	Income Preceding Year
50 Sea LA Lot 28, Hilton Head, SC [RP]  LOCATION: Hilton Head/Beaufort, SC, US		\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	None		
5414 Big Moccasin Rd, Nickelsville, VA [RP]  LOCATION: Nickelsville, VA, US		\$250,001 - \$500,000	None		
801 Basin Road [RP]  LOCATION: Erwin/Unicoi, TN, US	JT	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	Farm Rental	\$2,501 - \$5,000	\$2,501 - \$5,000
Aims Air, LLC [OL]  LOCATION: Kingsport/Sullivan, TN, US DESCRIPTION: Airplane Rental		\$250,001 - \$500,000	Dividends	None	None
Bank Of Tennessee [BA]	JT	\$50,001 - \$100,000	Interest	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Bank Of Tennessee [BA]	SP	\$15,001 - \$50,000	Interest	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200

<b>Asset</b>	<b>Owner</b>	<b>Value of Asset</b>	<b>Income Type(s)</b>	<b>Income Current Year to Filing</b>	<b>Income Preceding Year</b>
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ AB Discovery Growth Fund [MF]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Capital Gains, Dividends	None	None
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ AB Discovery Value Fund [MF]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Capital Gains, Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ AB High Income Municipal Portfolio [MF]		\$100,001 - \$250,000	Capital Gains, Interest	\$2,501 - \$5,000	\$5,001 - \$15,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ AB International Small Cap Portfolio [MF]		\$50,001 - \$100,000	Capital Gains, Dividends	\$201 - \$1,000	\$1,001 - \$2,500
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ AB International Strategic Eqi Portfolio [MF]		\$250,001 - \$500,000	Capital Gains, Dividends	\$2,501 - \$5,000	\$5,001 - \$15,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ AB Municipal Income Shares [MF]		\$250,001 - \$500,000	Interest	\$2,501 - \$5,000	\$5,001 - \$15,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ AB Small Cap Core Portfolio [MF]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Capital Gains, Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Adobe Inc. (ADBE) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ AECOM (ACM) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ AFLAC Incorporated (AFL) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Align Technology, Inc. (ALGN) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Alphabet Inc. - Class A (GOOGL) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Alphabet Inc. - Class C Capital Stock (GOOG) [ST]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Dividends	None	None
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Altria Group, Inc. (MO) [ST]		None	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Dividends	None	None

<b>Asset</b>	<b>Owner</b>	<b>Value of Asset</b>	<b>Income Type(s)</b>	<b>Income Current Year to Filing</b>	<b>Income Preceding Year</b>
Amazon.com, Inc. (AMZN) [ST]					
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Amdocs Limited - Ordinary Shares (DOX) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Ameren Corporation (AEE) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ American Campus Communities Inc (ACC) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ American Electric Power Company, Inc. (AEP) [ST]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Dividends	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ American Financial Group, Inc. (AFG) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Americold Realty Trust Common Shares (COLD) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Anthem, Inc. (ANTM) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Apple Inc. (AAPL) [ST]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Automatic Data Processing, Inc. (ADP) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ AutoZone, Inc. (AZO) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Bank of America Corporation (BAC) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Berkshire Hathaway Inc. New (BRK.B) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Bernstein Emerging Markets Portfolio [MF]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Capital Gains, Dividends	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Boeing Company (BA) [ST]		None	Dividends	None	\$1 - \$200

<b>Asset</b>	<b>Owner</b>	<b>Value of Asset</b>	<b>Income Type(s)</b>	<b>Income Current Year to Filing</b>	<b>Income Preceding Year</b>
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Booking Holdings Inc. (BKNG) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Booz Allen Hamilton Holding Corporation (BAH) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Bristol-Myers Squibb Company (BMY) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ British American Tobacco Industries, p.l.c. Common Stock ADR (BTI) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Broadcom Inc. (AVGO) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ C.H. Robinson Worldwide, Inc. (CHRW) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ California St Due 10/1/2020 [GS]		None	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Cash Balance [BA]		\$250,001 - \$500,000	Interest	\$1,001 - \$2,500	\$2,501 - \$5,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ CBRE Group Inc Common Stock Class A (CBRE) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ CDW Corporation (CDW) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Check Point Software Technologies Ltd. - Ordinary Shares (CHKP) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Chevron Corporation (CVX) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Cisco Systems, Inc. (CSCO) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200

<b>Asset</b>	<b>Owner</b>	<b>Value of Asset</b>	<b>Income Type(s)</b>	<b>Income Current Year to Filing</b>	<b>Income Preceding Year</b>
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Citigroup, Inc. (C) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Citrix Systems, Inc. (CTXS) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ City of Cleveland Ohio Public Power System [GS]		\$100,001 - \$250,000	Interest	\$1,001 - \$2,500	\$2,501 - \$5,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ CME Group Inc. - Class A (CME) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Coca-Cola Company (KO) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Comcast Corporation - Class A (CMCSA) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Comerica Incorporated (CMA) [ST]		None	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Compass Group Plc Ordinary Shares (CMPGF) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Connecticut State Go Bonds [GS]		\$50,001 - \$100,000	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000	\$1,001 - \$2,500
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Copart, Inc. (CPRT) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Costco Wholesale Corporation (COST) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ CubeSmart Common Shares (CUBE) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ DaVita Inc. (DVA) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Deckers Outdoor Corporation (DECK) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Delta Air Lines, Inc. (DAL) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None

<b>Asset</b>	<b>Owner</b>	<b>Value of Asset</b>	<b>Income Type(s)</b>	<b>Income Current Year to Filing</b>	<b>Income Preceding Year</b>
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Dollar General Corporation (DG) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Eaton Corporation, PLC Ordinary Shares (ETN) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Edwards Lifesciences Corporation (EW) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Electronic Arts Inc. (EA) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Eli Lilly and Company (LLY) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ EOG Resources, Inc. (EOG) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Essent Group Ltd. Common Shares (ESNT) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Everest Re Group, Ltd. (RE) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ F5 Networks, Inc. (FFIV) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Facebook, Inc. - Class A (FB) [ST]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Dividends	None	None
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Fidelity National Information Services, Inc. (FIS) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ FirstEnergy Corp. (FE) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ FNF Group of Fidelity National Financial, Inc. (FNF) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Genpact Limited (G) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200

<b>Asset</b>	<b>Owner</b>	<b>Value of Asset</b>	<b>Income Type(s)</b>	<b>Income Current Year to Filing</b>	<b>Income Preceding Year</b>
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Gilead Sciences, Inc. (GILD) [ST]		None	Dividends	None	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Goldman Sachs Group, Inc. (GS) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Home Depot, Inc. (HD) [ST]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Honeywell International Inc. (HON) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Intel Corporation (INTC) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Intercontinental Exchange Inc. (ICE) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Johnson & Johnson (JNJ) [ST]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ JP Morgan Chase & Co. (JPM) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ KLA Corporation (KLAC) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ L3Harris Technologies, Inc. (LHX) [ST]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Lamar Advertising Company - Class A (LAMR) [ST]		None	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Las Vegas Valley Nevada Water District [GS]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Interest	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Las Vegas Vly NV Wtr Dist [GS]		None	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Las Vegas Vly NV Wtr Dist [GS]		None	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000	\$1 - \$200

<b>Asset</b>	<b>Owner</b>	<b>Value of Asset</b>	<b>Income Type(s)</b>	<b>Income Current Year to Filing</b>	<b>Income Preceding Year</b>
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Lockheed Martin Corporation (LMT) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ LPL Financial Holdings Inc. (LPLA) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Magna International, Inc. (MGA) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Maine State Gov Bonds [GS]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Masco Corporation (MAS) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Mastercard Incorporated (MA) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ McDonald's Corporation (MCD) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Medtronic plc. Ordinary Shares (MDT) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Merck & Company, Inc. Common Stock (MRK) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Microsoft Corporation (MSFT) [ST]		\$50,001 - \$100,000	Dividends	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Mid-America Apartment Communities, Inc. (MAA) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Motorola Solutions, Inc. (MSI) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ New York NY City Transitional Future Tax [GS]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Interest	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ New York NY Go Bonds [GS]		\$50,001 - \$100,000	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000	\$1,001 - \$2,500
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 -



<b>Asset</b>	<b>Owner</b>	<b>Value of Asset</b>	<b>Income Type(s)</b>	<b>Income Current Year to Filing</b>	<b>Income Preceding Year</b>
NextEra Energy, Inc. (NEE) [ST]					\$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ NICE Ltd - American Depository Shares each representing one Ordinary Share (NICE) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Nike, Inc. (NKE) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ NiSource Inc (NI) [ST]		None	Dividends	None	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Norfolk Southern Corporation (NSC) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Northrop Grumman Corporation (NOC) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ NortonLifeLock Inc. (NLOK) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Novo Nordisk A/S (NVO) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Nuance Communications, Inc. (NUAN) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ NVIDIA Corporation (NVDA) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ NXP Semiconductors N.V. (NXPI) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Oracle Corporation (ORCL) [ST]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. (ORLY) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Palm Beach County FL Rev Ref Bonds [GS]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000	\$1,001 - \$2,500
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Park Hotels & Resorts Inc. (PK) [ST]		None	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200

<b>Asset</b>	<b>Owner</b>	<b>Value of Asset</b>	<b>Income Type(s)</b>	<b>Income Current Year to Filing</b>	<b>Income Preceding Year</b>
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Paychex, Inc. (PAYX) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ PayPal Holdings, Inc. (PYPL) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Pepsico, Inc. (PEP) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Pfizer, Inc. (PFE) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Pflugerville Tex Indpnt Sch Dis [GS]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Philip Morris International Inc (PM) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ PNC Financial Services Group, Inc. (PNC) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Port Portland OR Arpt Rev Bonds [GS]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Procter & Gamble Company (PG) [ST]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Progressive Corporation (PGR) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ ProLogis, Inc. (PLD) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Raytheon Technologies Corporation (RTX) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Regency Centers Corporation (REG) [ST]		None	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (REGN) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None

<b>Asset</b>	<b>Owner</b>	<b>Value of Asset</b>	<b>Income Type(s)</b>	<b>Income Current Year to Filing</b>	<b>Income Preceding Year</b>
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Reinsurance Group of America, Incorporated (RGA) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ RELX PLC PLC American Depository Shares (RELX) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ RenaissanceRe Holdings Ltd. (RNR) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Republic Services, Inc. (RSG) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Rhode Island Commerce Corp Rev [GS]		None	Interest	None	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Roche Holdings AG Basel American Depository Shares (RHHBY) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Ross Stores, Inc. (ROST) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Royal Dutch Shell PLC Ordinary Shares B (RYDBF) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ S&P Global Inc. (SPGI) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ San Diego CA Public Facs Fing [GS]		None	Interest	None	\$1,001 - \$2,500
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Sealed Air Corporation (SEE) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Starbucks Corporation (SBUX) [ST]		None	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Sun Communities, Inc. (SUI) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Synchrony Financial (SYF) [ST]		None	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200

<b>Asset</b>	<b>Owner</b>	<b>Value of Asset</b>	<b>Income Type(s)</b>	<b>Income Current Year to Filing</b>	<b>Income Preceding Year</b>
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Sysco Corporation (SYY) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Company Ltd. (TSM) [ST]		None	Dividends	None	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Tax-Aware Overlay A Portfolio Class 1 [MF]		\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	Capital Gains, Dividends	\$2,501 - \$5,000	\$5,001 - \$15,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Tax-Aware Overlay B Portfolio Class 1 [MF]		\$250,001 - \$500,000	Capital Gains, Dividends	\$1,001 - \$2,500	\$5,001 - \$15,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Texas Instruments Incorporated (TXN) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ TJX Companies, Inc. (TJX) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Tyson Foods, Inc. (TSN) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ United Rentals, Inc. (URI) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ UnitedHealth Group Incorporated Common Stock (UNH) [ST]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ US Foods Holding Corp. (USFD) [ST]		\$1 - \$1,000	Dividends	None	None
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ US Treasury Bonds [GS]		None	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Utah Trans Auth Sales Tax Rev Ref Bonds [GS]		\$100,001 - \$250,000	Interest	\$1,001 - \$2,500	\$5,001 - \$15,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Verisk Analytics, Inc. (VRSK) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Verizon Communications Inc. (VZ) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000

Asset	Owner	Value of Asset	Income Type(s)	Income Current Year to Filing	Income Preceding Year
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Vertex Pharmaceuticals Incorporated (VRTX) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Virginia St Pub Bldg Auth [GS]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000	\$1,001 - \$2,500
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Visa Inc. (V) [ST]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ VMware, Inc. Common stock, Class A (VMW) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Walmart Inc. (WMT) [ST]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Wells Fargo & Company (WFC) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Westlake Chemical Corporation (WLK) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Xilinx, Inc. (XLNX) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust ⇒ Zoetis Inc. Class A (ZTS) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Farm Equipment [OT]		\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	None		
DESCRIPTION: Farm Rental					
First Horizon [BA]	SP	\$1,001 - \$15,000	None		
First Horizon [BA]	JT	\$1,001 - \$15,000	None		
IRA ⇒ AB Global Bond Fund [MF]		\$100,001 - \$250,000	Tax-Deferred		
IRA ⇒ AB High Income Fund [MF]		\$50,001 - \$100,000	Tax-Deferred		
IRA ⇒		\$100,001 -	Tax-Deferred		

<b>Asset</b>	<b>Owner</b>	<b>Value of Asset</b>	<b>Income Type(s)</b>	<b>Income Current Year to Filing</b>	<b>Income Preceding Year</b>
AB Private Credit Investors Corp. [MF]		\$250,000			
IRA ⇒ Bernstein Intermediate Duration [MF]		\$100,001 - \$250,000	Tax-Deferred		
IRA ⇒ Global Research Insights [MF]		\$250,001 - \$500,000	Tax-Deferred		
Jackson National Life Insurance Co. [FN]		\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	Annuity Payments	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000
Jackson National Life Insurance Co. [FN]		\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	Annuity Payments	\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$50,001 - \$100,000
Office Building 109 Jack White Drive [RP]	JT	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	Rent	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000
LOCATION: Kingsport/ Sullivan, TN, US					
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ AB Discovery Growth Fund [MF]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Capital Gains, Dividends	None	None
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ AB Discovery Value Fund [MF]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Capital Gains, Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ AB High Income Municipal Portfolio [MF]		\$100,001 - \$250,000	Interest	\$2,501 - \$5,000	\$5,001 - \$15,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ AB International Small Cap Portfolio [MF]		\$50,001 - \$100,000	Capital Gains, Dividends	\$201 - \$1,000	\$1,001 - \$2,500
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ AB International Strategic Equity Portfolio [MF]		\$100,001 - \$250,000	Capital Gains, Dividends	\$1,001 - \$2,500	\$2,501 - \$5,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ AB Municipal Income Shares [MF]		\$250,001 - \$500,000	Dividends, Interest	\$2,501 - \$5,000	\$15,001 - \$50,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ AB Small Cap Core Portfolio [MF]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Capital Gains, Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Ada & Canyon Cntys ID Jt [GS]		None	Interest	None	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None

<b>Asset</b>	<b>Owner</b>	<b>Value of Asset</b>	<b>Income Type(s)</b>	<b>Income Current Year to Filing</b>	<b>Income Preceding Year</b>
Adobe Inc. (ADBE) [ST]					
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ AECOM (ACM) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ AFLAC Incorporated (AFL) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Align Technology, Inc. (ALGN) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Alphabet Inc. - Class A (GOOGL) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Alphabet Inc. - Class C Capital Stock (GOOG) [ST]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Dividends	None	None
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Altria Group, Inc. (MO) [ST]		None	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Amazon.com, Inc. (AMZN) [ST]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Dividends	None	None
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Amdocs Limited - Ordinary Shares (DOX) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Ameren Corporation (AEE) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ American Campus Communities Inc (ACC) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ American Electric Power Company, Inc. (AEP) [ST]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Dividends	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ American Financial Group, Inc. (AFG) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Americold Realty Trust Common Shares (COLD) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Anthem, Inc. (ANTM) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200

<b>Asset</b>	<b>Owner</b>	<b>Value of Asset</b>	<b>Income Type(s)</b>	<b>Income Current Year to Filing</b>	<b>Income Preceding Year</b>
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Apple Inc. (AAPL) [ST]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Automatic Data Processing, Inc. (ADP) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ AutoZone, Inc. (AZO) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Bank of America Corporation (BAC) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Berkshire Hathaway Inc. New (BRK.B) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Bernstein Emerging Markets Portfolio [MF]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Capital Gains, Dividends	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Bernstein Tax-Managed International Portfolio [MF]		\$100,001 - \$250,000	Capital Gains, Dividends	\$1,001 - \$2,500	\$2,501 - \$5,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Boeing Company (BA) [ST]		None	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Booking Holdings Inc. (BKNG) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Booz Allen Hamilton Holding Corporation (BAH) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Bristol-Myers Squibb Company (BMY) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ British American Tobacco Industries, p.l.c. Common Stock ADR (BTI) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Broadcom Inc. (AVGO) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ C.H. Robinson Worldwide, Inc. (CHRW) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200



<b>Asset</b>	<b>Owner</b>	<b>Value of Asset</b>	<b>Income Type(s)</b>	<b>Income Current Year to Filing</b>	<b>Income Preceding Year</b>
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Cash Balance [BA]		\$50,001 - \$100,000	Interest	\$1 - \$200	\$1,001 - \$2,500
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ CBRE Group Inc Common Stock Class A (CBG) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ CDW Corporation (CDW) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Chaska Minnesota Independent School District [GS]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Interest	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Check Point Software Technologies Ltd. - Ordinary Shares (CHKP) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Chevron Corporation (CVX) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Cisco Systems, Inc. (CSCO) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Citigroup, Inc. (C) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Citrix Systems, Inc. (CTXS) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ City of Seattle, Washington Water System [GS]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Clark County Nevada [GS]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Interest	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Clark County Nevada Transportation [GS]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Interest	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ CME Group Inc. - Class A (CME) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Coca-Cola Company (KO) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200

<b>Asset</b>	<b>Owner</b>	<b>Value of Asset</b>	<b>Income Type(s)</b>	<b>Income Current Year to Filing</b>	<b>Income Preceding Year</b>
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Colorado Springs Utilities [GS]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000	\$1,001 - \$2,500
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Comcast Corporation - Class A (CMCSA) [ST]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Comerica Incorporated (CMA) [ST]		None	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Compass Group Plc Ordinary Shares (CMPGF) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Copart, Inc. (CPRT) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Costco Wholesale Corporation (COST) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ CubeSmart Common Shares (CUBE) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ DaVita Inc. (DVA) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Deckers Outdoor Corporation (DECK) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Delta Air Lines, Inc. (DAL) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Deschutes Cnty OR Admin Sch [GS]		None	Interest	None	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Dollar General Corporation (DG) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Du Page County Illinois High School [GS]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Interest	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Eaton Corporation, PLC Ordinary Shares (ETN) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None

<b>Asset</b>	<b>Owner</b>	<b>Value of Asset</b>	<b>Income Type(s)</b>	<b>Income Current Year to Filing</b>	<b>Income Preceding Year</b>
Edwards Lifesciences Corporation (EW) [ST]					
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Electronic Arts Inc. (EA) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Eli Lilly and Company (LLY) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ EOG Resources, Inc. (EOG) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Essent Group Ltd. Common Shares (ESNT) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Everest Re Group, Ltd. (RE) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ F5 Networks, Inc. (FFIV) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Facebook, Inc. - Class A (FB) [ST]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Dividends	None	None
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Fidelity National Information Services, Inc. (FIS) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ FirstEnergy Corp. (FE) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Florida State Board of Education [GS]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Florida State Board of Education Capital Outlay [GS]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000	\$1,001 - \$2,500
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ FNF Group of Fidelity National Financial, Inc. (FNF) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Fort Bend TX Indep Sch Dist [GS]		None	Interest	None	\$1,001 - \$2,500
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒		None	Interest	None	\$201 -

<b>Asset</b>	<b>Owner</b>	<b>Value of Asset</b>	<b>Income Type(s)</b>	<b>Income Current Year to Filing</b>	<b>Income Preceding Year</b>
Fort Worth TX Drainage Utility [GS]					\$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Genpact Limited (G) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Georgia State Go Bonds [GS]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Gilead Sciences, Inc. (GILD) [ST]		None	Dividends	None	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Goldman Sachs Group, Inc. (GS) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Hawaii State Go Bonds EH [GS]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000	\$1,001 - \$2,500
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Hawaii State Go Bonds EH [GS]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Interest	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Hawaii State Go Ref Bonds [GS]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Hawaii State Government Bonds EH [GS]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Home Depot, Inc. (HD) [ST]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Honeywell International Inc. (HON) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Intel Corporation (INTC) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Intercontinental Exchange Inc. (ICE) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Intuitive Surgical, Inc. (ISRG) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Johnson & Johnson (JNJ) [ST]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Dividends	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000

<b>Asset</b>	<b>Owner</b>	<b>Value of Asset</b>	<b>Income Type(s)</b>	<b>Income Current Year to Filing</b>	<b>Income Preceding Year</b>
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ JP Morgan Chase & Co. (JPM) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ KLA Corporation (KLAC) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ L3Harris Technologies, Inc. (LHX) [ST]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Lamar Advertising Company - Class A (LAMR) [ST]		None	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Lawrence Twp In Sch Bldg Corp [GS]		None	Interest	None	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Lawrence Twp IN Sch Bldg Corp [GS]		None	Interest	None	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Lockheed Martin Corporation (LMT) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ LPL Financial Holdings Inc. (LPLA) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Magna International, Inc. (MGA) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Maricopa Cnt AZ Indl Dev Auth [GS]		None	Interest	None	\$1,001 - \$2,500
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Maryland State Go Bonds [GS]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Masco Corporation (MAS) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Massachusetts St Bay Transprt [GS]		None	Interest	\$1,001 - \$2,500	None
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Massachusetts St Sch Bldg Auth [GS]		None	Interest	None	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200

<b>Asset</b>	<b>Owner</b>	<b>Value of Asset</b>	<b>Income Type(s)</b>	<b>Income Current Year to Filing</b>	<b>Income Preceding Year</b>
Mastercard Incorporated (MA) [ST]					
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ McDonald's Corporation (MCD) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ McLean County Illinois Public Building [GS]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Medtronic plc. Ordinary Shares (MDT) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Merck & Company, Inc. Common Stock (MRK) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Metropolitan Transit Authority NY [GS]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000	\$1,001 - \$2,500
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Michigan State Grant Antic Ref Bonds [GS]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Microsoft Corporation (MSFT) [ST]		\$50,001 - \$100,000	Dividends	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Mid-America Apartment Communities, Inc. (MAA) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Motorola Solutions, Inc. (MSI) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ New York City Transitional Building Aid Rev Bonds [GS]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ NextEra Energy, Inc. (NEE) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ NICE Ltd - American Depositary Shares each representing one Ordinary Share (NICE) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Nike, Inc. (NKE) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200

<b>Asset</b>	<b>Owner</b>	<b>Value of Asset</b>	<b>Income Type(s)</b>	<b>Income Current Year to Filing</b>	<b>Income Preceding Year</b>
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ NiSource Inc (NI) [ST]		None	Dividends	None	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Norfolk Southern Corporation (NSC) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ North East Independent School District Tax Unlimited Tax Ref Bonds [GS]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Interest	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ North East TX Indep Sch Dist [GS]		None	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000	None
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Northrop Grumman Corporation (NOC) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ NortonLifeLock Inc. (NLOK) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Novo Nordisk A/S (NVO) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Nuance Communications, Inc. (NUAN) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ NVIDIA Corporation (NVDA) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ NXP Semiconductors N.V. (NXPI) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Ohio State Cap Facilities Lease Appropriations [GS]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Interest	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Ohio State Water Development Authority Pollution Control Loan Fund [GS]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Oracle Corporation (ORCL) [ST]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. (ORLY) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None

<b>Asset</b>	<b>Owner</b>	<b>Value of Asset</b>	<b>Income Type(s)</b>	<b>Income Current Year to Filing</b>	<b>Income Preceding Year</b>
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Park Hotels & Resorts Inc. (PK) [ST]		None	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Paychex, Inc. (PAYX) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ PayPal Holdings, Inc. (PYPL) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Pepsico, Inc. (PEP) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Pfizer, Inc. (PFE) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Pflugerville Texas Independent School District Unlimited Tax Building Bonds [GS]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Interest	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Philip Morris International Inc (PM) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ PNC Financial Services Group, Inc. (PNC) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Procter & Gamble Company (PG) [ST]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Dividends	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Progressive Corporation (PGR) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ ProLogis, Inc. (PLD) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Raytheon Technologies Corporation (RTX) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Regency Centers Corporation (REG) [ST]		None	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (REGN) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200



<b>Asset</b>	<b>Owner</b>	<b>Value of Asset</b>	<b>Income Type(s)</b>	<b>Income Current Year to Filing</b>	<b>Income Preceding Year</b>
Reinsurance Group of America, Incorporated (RGA) [ST]					
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ RELX PLC PLC American Depository Shares (RELX) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ RenaissanceRe Holdings Ltd. (RNR) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Republic Services, Inc. (RSG) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Roche Holdings AG Basel American Depository Shares (RHHBY) [ST]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Ross Stores, Inc. (ROST) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Royal Dutch Shell PLC Royal Dutch Shell PLC American Depository Shares (RDS.B) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ S&P Global Inc. (SPGI) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Sarasota County Florida Infrastructure Ref Bonds [GS]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Sealed Air Corporation (SEE) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Shelby County Tennessee Public Impt School Buildings [GS]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Interest	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Starbucks Corporation (SBUX) [ST]		None	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ State of Ohio New State Infrastructure Project Rev Bonds [GS]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000

<b>Asset</b>	<b>Owner</b>	<b>Value of Asset</b>	<b>Income Type(s)</b>	<b>Income Current Year to Filing</b>	<b>Income Preceding Year</b>
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Sun Communities, Inc. (SUI) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Synchrony Financial (SYF) [ST]		None	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Sysco Corporation (SYY) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Tax-Aware Overlay A Portfolio Class 1 [MF]		\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	Capital Gains, Dividends	\$2,501 - \$5,000	\$5,001 - \$15,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Tax-Aware Overlay B Portfolio Class 1 [MF]		\$250,001 - \$500,000	Capital Gains, Dividends	\$1,001 - \$2,500	\$5,001 - \$15,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Texas Instruments Incorporated (TXN) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ TJX Companies, Inc. (TJX) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ T-Mobile US, Inc. (TMUS) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Tulsa County Oklahoma Independent School District Comb. Purp [GS]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Interest	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Tyson Foods, Inc. (TSN) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ United Rentals, Inc. (URI) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ UnitedHealth Group Incorporated Common Stock (UNH) [ST]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ University Tex Univ Revs Rev Fin Sys Bonds [GS]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ US Foods Holding Corp. (USFD) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None

<b>Asset</b>	<b>Owner</b>	<b>Value of Asset</b>	<b>Income Type(s)</b>	<b>Income Current Year to Filing</b>	<b>Income Preceding Year</b>
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ US Treasury Bonds [GS]		None	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Verisk Analytics, Inc. (VRSK) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Verizon Communications Inc. (VZ) [ST]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Dividends	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Vertex Pharmaceuticals Incorporated (VRTX) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Visa Inc. (V) [ST]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Vmware, Inc. Common stock, Class A (VMW) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	None	None
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Walmart Inc. (WMT) [ST]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Washington State for Issues [GS]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Wells Fargo & Company (WFC) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Westlake Chemical Corporation (WLK) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Xilinx, Inc. (XLNX) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200
Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust ⇒ Zoetis Inc. Class A (ZTS) [ST]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1 - \$200

\* Asset class details available at the bottom of this form. For the complete list of asset type abbreviations, please visit <https://fd.house.gov/reference/asset-type-codes.aspx>.

## **SCHEDULE C: EARNED INCOME**

Source	Type	Amount Current Year to Filing	Amount Preceding Year
Premier Pharmacy	Salary	\$19,387.50	\$36,167.00

#### SCHEDULE D: LIABILITIES

None disclosed.

#### SCHEDULE E: POSITIONS

Position	Name of Organization
Trustee	Harshbarger Family Trust I

#### SCHEDULE F: AGREEMENTS

None disclosed.

#### SCHEDULE J: COMPENSATION IN EXCESS OF \$5,000 PAID BY ONE SOURCE

None disclosed.

#### SCHEDULE A ASSET CLASS DETAILS

- o Diana Lynn Harshbarger Revocable Trust
- o IRA
- o Robert Harshbarger Jr. Revocable Trust

#### EXCLUSIONS OF SPOUSE, DEPENDENT, OR TRUST INFORMATION

**Trusts:** Details regarding "Qualified Blind Trusts" approved by the Committee on Ethics and certain other "excepted trusts" need not be disclosed. Have you excluded from this report details of such a trust benefiting you, your spouse, or dependent child?

Yes  No

**Exemption:** Have you excluded from this report any other assets, "unearned" income, transactions, or liabilities of a spouse or dependent child because they meet all three tests for exemption?

Yes  No

#### CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE

I CERTIFY that the statements I have made on the attached Financial Disclosure Report are true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

**Digitally Signed:** Diana Harshbarger , 07/7/2020